[আন্তর্জাতিক সংস্থা সংশ্লিষ্ট বিধায় ইংরেজিতে প্রণীত]

Office of the Registrar Bangladesh Nursing & Midwifery Council 203 Shahid Syeed Nazrul Islam Sarani, Bijoynagar, Dhaka-1000 www.bnmc.gov.bd

Memo No. BNMC/Admin-32/2019-523

Teacher's Orientation "Batch-4th (Phase-I, Part-4)"

Based on Diploma in Nursing Science & Midwifery Curriculum (Updated-2018)

An Orientation Program on "Diploma in Nursing Science & Midwifery Curriculum" for Nursing Teacher's will be held on **11-12 September 2019** at 9.00am to 5.00 pm in the Mini Conference Room of Bangladesh Nursing & Midwifery Council (BNMC). The following participants are requested to attend the program.

SL	Designation	Nursing College	District
1	Nursing Instructor Incharge	Nursing Institute, General Hospital	Chuadanga
2	do	Nursing Institute, Sadar Hospital	Joypurhat
3	do	Nursing Institute, General Hospital	Satkhira
4	do	Nursing Institute, Sadar Hospital	Thakurgaon
5	do	Nursing Institute, Sadar Hospital	Rajbari
6	do	Nursing Institute, Sadar Hospital	Madaripur
7	do	Nursing Institute, Sadar Hospital	Pirojpur
8	do	Nursing Institute, General Hospital	Chandpur
9	do	Nursing Institute, Sadar Hospital	Naogaon
10	do	Nursing Institute, General Hospital	Panchagar
11	Principal	MRM Hospital & Nursing Institute, Bancharampur	B-Baria
12	do	Hamida Nursing Institute, Mirpur	Dhaka
13	do	Nursing Institute. M.C for Women & Hospital, Uttara	Dhaka
14	do	Comilla Diabetic Association Nursing Institute	Comilla
15	do	Anwara-Nur Nursing Institute, Khulshi,	Chittagonj
16	do	Jashim Uddin Nursing Institute	Jamalpur
17	do	Saseg-Gurukul Nursing Institute	Kushtia
18	do	Shandhani Nursing Institute, Gangni	Meherpur
19	do	The Greenlife Nursing Institute	Dinajpur
20	do	The North Bengal Nursing Institute	Thakurgong
21	do	Smart Nursing Institute	Pabna
22	do	Barind Institute of Nursing Science	Rajshahi
23	do	Shimantic Nursing Institute	Sylhet
24	do	South Bengal Institute of Nursing Science, Swarupkati	Pirojpur
25	do	Nursing Institute, Christian Mission Hospital,	Rangamati Hill
	uo	Chandraghona	Tracts

Technical support will be provided by WHO as per government rules.

 $(Shuriya\ Begum)$

Date: 01 September 2019

Registrar

Phone: +88 02 9561116, 57164326, 9564159

E-mail: info@bnmc.gov.bd

Content Page 1 of 2

Memo No. BNMC/Admin-32/2019-523 /1(16)

Copy Circulate for Kind Information & Necessary Action to:

- 1. President, Bangladesh Nursing & Midwifery Council and Secretary, Medical Education & Family Welfare Division (Attention: DS, Nursing Education).
- 2. Additional Secretary (Nursing & Midwifery), Health Services Division, MoHFW.
- 3. Additional Secretary (Medical Education), Medical Education Division, MoHFW.
- 4. Director General, Directorate General of Nursing and Midwifery, Dhaka.
- 5. Joint Secretary (Nursing Education), Medical Education & Family Welfare Division.
- 6. Deputy Secretary (Nursing Services-1), Health Services Division.
- 7. Country Representative for Bangladesh, WHO, Dhaka.
- 8. Country Representative for Bangladesh, UNFPA, Dhaka.
- 9. Country Representative for Bangladesh, JICA, Dhaka.
- 10. Director/Civil Surgeon/Superintendent/ Chairman/ MD/.....
- 12. Rashida Akhter, Deputy Registrar, Bangladesh Nursing & Midwifery Council (Collaboration with Resource Person & Participants)
- 13. Assistant Programmer, BNMC (For Technical Assist the Program).
- 14. Accounts Officer, BNMC (for financial activities).
- 15. Administrative Officer/Steno-to-Registrar, BNMC (for preparing working paper, Hall Booking, Registration & related activities).

Registrar

Bangladesh Nursing & Midwifery Council

Date: 01 September 2019